

\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1167/2019 & CM APPLN. 5257-58/2019**

**AMAR SINGH MEWATI**

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Meghna, Adv. with Mr.Sachin  
Kumar, Adv. for Mr.Rajiv Agarwal,  
Adv.

versus

**THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing  
counsel with Mr.N.K. Singh, Adv. for  
GNCTD.  
Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **04.02.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today since he is busy in the proceedings of Tribunal under "Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967".

List on 05<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 04, 2019**

**ab**