



\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 1167/2019 & CM APPL. 5258/2019

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Rayadurgam

Bharat, Mr. Shashwat Kabi, Mr. A.

Bhaumik and Mr. Adhishwari Suri,  
Advocates for R-1

Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate for  
GNCTD/R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**16.02.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Ms. Meghna De, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation to place on record written submissions in support of her contention.
2. Written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the relevant pages of the documents that they seek to rely upon, be filed by the parties within two weeks from today.
3. List of judgments may also be filed separately.
4. List on 18.07.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2024/ms**