



\$~20-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13893/2018 and CM APPL. 54233/2018 and 17539-40/2023**

SANJAY AMBAVAT & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nusrat Hossain and Mr. Pranjal,
Advocates.

versus

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for
Dr.Amit George, Advocate for Respondent
No.1/DHC.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate for Respondents
No.2, 3 and 4.

+ **W.P.(C) 1167/2019 and CM APPL. 5258/2019**

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna Defendant and Ms.L.
Gangmei, Advocate.

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for
Dr.Amit George, Advocate for Respondent
No.1/DHC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

1. Counsel for Respondents No.3, 4 and 5 in W.P.(C) 13893/2018 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell.
2. List on 05.11.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 18, 2024/B.S. Rohella