



\$~29 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13893/2018 and CM APPL. Nos. 54233/2018, 17539/2023
and 17540/2023

SANJAY AMBAVAT & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Madhu Sharma, Proxy Counsel.

versus

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for Dr.
Amit George, Advocate for R1.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel, GNCTD,
Services with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sherawat, Advocates for R2.

30

+ W.P.(C) 1167/2019 and CM APPL. 5258/2019

AMAR SINGH MEWATIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate.

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for Dr.
Amit George, Advocate for R1.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel, GNCTD,
Services with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sherawat, Advocates for R2.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
05.11.2024**

%

1. Order sheets indicate that Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate was appearing for Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5, the private Respondents. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the said Respondents.
2. List on 10.01.2025.
3. It is made clear, if the said Respondents are not represented on the next date of hearing, Court shall proceed to hear the matter in their absence.
4. Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/jg

W.P.(C) 13893/2018 and connected matter

page 2 of 2