



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1167/2019

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangnee, Advocate for Mr.
Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Mr. Amitoj
Chadha [8527074562], Advocates
for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
10.01.2025

%

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
30.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

'Bhupi'