



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1167/2019 & CM APPL. 5258/2019**

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. L. Gangnei, Ms. Meghna,
Advocates.**

versus

**THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for
Dr. Amit George, Advocate for
DHC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

List on 24.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2025/'pv'