



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1167/2019, CM APPL. 5258/2019

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr. N.K. Singh,  
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish  
Sehrawat, Advocates for R-2.  
*Appearance not given by R-1.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**20.01.2026**

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file written submissions. The same may be filed, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case law. The Respondents shall also file their written submissions in the same manner. All written submissions shall be placed on record at least one week prior to the next date of hearing. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 states that no written submissions are required on their behalf, as they are only a proforma party.
2. List on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2026**

*nk*