



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1167/2019 & CM APPL. 5258/2019**

AMAR SINGH MEWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocate.**

versus

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for Dr. Amit George, Advocate for R-1. Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mrs. Tania Ahlawat and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that written submissions were filed yesterday.
2. He further seeks an adjournment prepare for addressing arguments.
3. Re-notify on 24th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/ab